Reported

12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/1/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/4/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/6/2025

Incident Nature

Assist Agency
Lock Out
Disabled Vehicle
Disabled Vehicle
Hazard-Traffic
Lock Out
Suspicious Person

Disturbance

Disabled Vehicle
Station Information
Traffic Stop

City Ordinance
Welfare Check

Child Custody

Incident Address

I-74

Farmer City Rd
I-74

1-74

Dollar General
Library

W Clinton Ave

W Green St

I-74

Police Department
Route 54

W Clinton Ave

W Clinton Ave

E Dodge St

Disposition

Assisted ISP

Vehicle Unlocked

Vehicle in Ditch

Given a ride to the town

Vehicle Removed from Roadway

Vehicle Unlocked

People looking for their dog

Murphey, Timothy 65 years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Criminal Damage to Property, Criminal Trespass
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Assisted Motorists

Report taken and Transferred to proper Agencies
Warning - Speeding

Warning letter mailed for open garbage cans

Contact made. Everything was okay

Civil Matter. Report taken



12/7/2025
12/7/2025

12/7/2025

12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/11/2025

Accident Animal

Child Custody

Traffic Stop

Accident Pd

Motorist Assist

Hazard-Traffic

Accident-PD

Wrong Way Driver

Disturbance

Warrant-Service

Violation OOP

Public Service

I-74
N Main St

Clinton Ave

S Main St
Clinton Ave

E High St
Garfield St

E Clinton Ave
E High St

E High St

E High St

Police Department

Vehicle Towed. No Injuries. Report

Advice Given

Minor, Quicy (32) years of age

Round Lake, IL 60073

Driving while License Suspended
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
No Injuries. Report

Assisted Stranded Motorist

Glass in Road way

Assisted DCSO

Unable to Locate

Verbal Argument. Report

Graham, Bobbie (51) years of age

Weldon, IL 61882

Warrant - FTA McLean Co Contempt of Court
Obstructing Justice

Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

Suspect gone upon arrival. Report sent to SAO

Advice Given



12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025

Suspicious Actions

Lock Out

Improper Parking

Improper Parking

Disabled Vehicle
Assist Ambulance
Public Service
Juvenile Problem
Animal Issue

911 Hang Up

Violation OOP

Welfare Check
Disabled Vehicle

Disabled Vehicle

N Main St

American Legion

N Main St

N Main St

1-74
Blue Ridge School
Casey's

Blue Ridge School
N Plum St

E High St

E High St

Arbor Place
Casey's

E Clinton Ave

Comp believes that unknown person entered shed
nothing missing. No forced entry. Extra Patrol

Vehicle Unlocked

Advised Vehicle is in Tow Away Zone
for Snow Removal

Advised Vehicle is in Tow Away Zone
for Snow Removal

Tow Contacted

Report

Advise Given

Report taken

Found Dog owner located

Unable to Locate

Miller, Larry (55) years of age
Farmer City, IL 61842
Violation of Order of Protection
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
All ok

Vehicle removed from roadway

Vehicle left Prior to arrival



12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/14/2025
12/14/2025
12/15/2025
12/15/2025
12/15/2025
12/15/2025
12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025
12/16/2025
12/18/2025
12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Disabled Vehicle

Parking Issue
911 Hang Up
Assist Agency
Accident Pd
Public Service
Disabled Vehicle
Abandon Vehicle
Child Custody

Fraud

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Accident Animal
Noise Complaint

Traffic Stop

Route 54

S Maple Street
N John St
Mansfield
Greenleaf Rd
E High St
Maple St

N Lincoln St
W Clinton Ave

Dollar General

I-74

Blue Ridge School
I-74

N Main St

Casey's

Vehicle Unoccupied. Towed from Scene

Owner parked on road to clear snow out driveway
Accidental. Everything was okay

Assisted PCSO

Assisted DCSO

Questions Asked and Answered

Vehicle removed from roadway

Vehicle Tagged and later removed by owner

Civil Matter

Subject trying use fradulent Card. Gone prior to officers
upon arrival. Report

Warning - No Registration, Just purchased the vehicle
Citation - Passing a stopped school bus.

Vehicle Towed for Disabling Damage

Unable to Locate

Warning - No Taillights



12/18/2025
12/19/2025
12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/21/2025
12/21/2025

12/21/2025

12/21/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025
12/22/2025

12/22/2025

Traffic Stop

Assist Ambulance

Civil Matter

Fraud

Assist Ambulance

Welfare Check

Fraud

Fraud

Traffic Stop

Public Service
Lift Assist

Assist Agency

I-74 East Ramp
Cracker Rd
N Plum St

Dollar General

Hillcrest Dr
I-74

Dollar General

Dollar General

N State St

N John St

E Dodge St

Royal Rd

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Assisted EMS
Civil Matter

Subject attempted to pay with money that appeared
counterfiet. Subject left prior to officer arrival. Report

Assisted EMS
Assisted ISP

Seized Bills for Possibly being Counterfeit.
Bank Confirmed the bills were valid

Seized Bills for Possibly being Counterfeit.
Bank Confirmed the bills were valid

Gibbs, Aimee (56) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Warrant - FTA Champaign Co

Aggravated Domestic Battery

Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

Report taken
Assisted EMS

Assisted PCSO



12/23/2025

12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/25/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025

12/29/2025

12/29/2025
12/29/2025

12/29/2025

Property

Neighborhood Problem
Remove Subject
Assist Ambulance
Disabled Vehicle
Disabled Vehicle
Noise

Noise

911 Hang Up
Reckless Driver
Accident Animal
Domestic

Illegal Dumping

City Ordiance
Traffic Stop

Accident Animal

Police Dept

E Olive St
Breaker's 3

N Main St
South Park
Trinity Church
N State St

N Main St

W Clinton Ave
N John St

St Hwy 54

E Olive St

N Plum St

W Green St
W Clinton Ave

Route 54

Property turned into the Police Department.
Owner located

Argument between neighbors

Male advised to Vacate Premises
Male Transported by EMS
Unoccupied

Ran out of fuel.

Advised of Complaint

Advised of Complaint

Accidental. Everything was okay
Driver was located advice was given

Report Taken

Verbal argument, parties seperated Report Taken

Suspects located and cleaned up the
illegal dumped items.

Citation mailed for garbage on the righ a way

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

No Injuries. Vehicle Towed due to Disabling Damage



12/29/2025
12/30/2025
12/30/2025

12/31/2025

Civil Issue
Sex Off Reg
Public Service

Assist Agency

W Clinton Ave
Police Department
W Clinton Ave

E Water St

Property line dispute
Sex Offender Registration completed
Report of trash blowing from cans on very windy day

Assisted PCSO



