

<b>Reported</b>	<b>Incident Nature</b>	<b>Incident Address</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
12/1/2025	Assist Agency	I-74	Assisted ISP
12/1/2025	Lock Out	Farmer City Rd	Vehicle Unlocked
12/1/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Vehicle in Ditch
12/1/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Given a ride to the town
12/2/2025	Hazard-Traffic	Dollar General	Vehicle Removed from Roadway
12/2/2025	Lock Out	Library	Vehicle Unlocked
12/2/2025	Suspicious Person	W Clinton Ave	People looking for their dog
<b>12/3/2025</b>	<b>Disturbance</b>	<b>W Green St</b>	<b>Murphey, Timothy 65 years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Criminal Damage to Property, Criminal Trespass Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking</b>
12/3/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Assisted Motorists
12/4/2025	Station Information	Police Department	Report taken and Transferred to proper Agencies
12/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
12/5/2025	City Ordinance	W Clinton Ave	Warning letter mailed for open garbage cans
12/5/2025	Welfare Check	W Clinton Ave	Contact made. Everything was okay
12/6/2025	Child Custody	E Dodge St	Civil Matter. Report taken

12/7/2025	Accident Animal	I-74	Vehicle Towed. No Injuries. Report
12/7/2025	Child Custody	N Main St	Advice Given
<b>12/7/2025</b>	<b>Traffic Stop</b>	<b>Clinton Ave</b>	<b>Minor, Quicy (32) years of age Round Lake, IL 60073 Driving while License Suspended Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking</b>
12/8/2025	Accident Pd	S Main St	No Injuries. Report
12/8/2025	Motorist Assist	Clinton Ave	Assisted Stranded Motorist
12/8/2025	Hazard-Traffic	E High St	Glass in Road way
12/9/2025	Accident-PD	Garfield St	Assisted DCSO
12/9/2025	Wrong Way Driver	E Clinton Ave	Unable to Locate
12/9/2025	Disturbance	E High St	Verbal Argument. Report
<b>12/9/2025</b>	<b>Warrant-Service</b>	<b>E High St</b>	<b>Graham, Bobbie (51) years of age Weldon, IL 61882 Warrant - FTA McLean Co Contempt of Court Obstructing Justice Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking</b>
12/9/2025	Violation OOP	E High St	Suspect gone upon arrival. Report sent to SAO
12/11/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Advice Given

12/11/2025	Suspicious Actions	N Main St	Comp believes that unknown person entered shed nothing missing. No forced entry. Extra Patrol
12/11/2025	Lock Out	American Legion	Vehicle Unlocked
12/11/2025	Improper Parking	N Main St	Advised Vehicle is in Tow Away Zone for Snow Removal
12/11/2025	Improper Parking	N Main St	Advised Vehicle is in Tow Away Zone for Snow Removal
12/12/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Tow Contacted
12/12/2025	Assist Ambulance	Blue Ridge School	Report
12/12/2025	Public Service	Casey's	Advise Given
12/12/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge School	Report taken
12/12/2025	Animal Issue	N Plum St	Found Dog owner located
12/13/2025	911 Hang Up	E High St	Unable to Locate
12/13/2025	Violation OOP	E High St	<b>Miller, Larry (55) years of age</b> <b>Farmer City, IL 61842</b> <b>Violation of Order of Protection</b> <b>Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking</b>
12/13/2025	Welfare Check	Arbor Place	All ok
12/13/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Casey's	Vehicle removed from roadway
12/13/2025	Disabled Vehicle	E Clinton Ave	Vehicle left Prior to arrival

12/13/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Route 54	Vehicle Unoccupied. Towed from Scene
12/13/2025	Parking Issue	S Maple Street	Owner parked on road to clear snow out driveway
12/14/2025	911 Hang Up	N John St	Accidental. Everything was okay
12/14/2025	Assist Agency	Mansfield	Assisted PCSO
12/15/2025	Accident Pd	Greenleaf Rd	Assisted DCSO
12/15/2025	Public Service	E High St	Questions Asked and Answered
12/15/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Maple St	Vehicle removed from roadway
12/15/2025	Abandon Vehicle	N Lincoln St	Vehicle Tagged and later removed by owner
12/15/2025	Child Custody	W Clinton Ave	Civil Matter
12/15/2025	Fraud	Dollar General	Subject trying use fraudulent Card. Gone prior to officers upon arrival. Report
12/15/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration, Just purchased the vehicle
12/16/2025	Traffic Stop	Blue Ridge School	Citation - Passing a stopped school bus.
12/18/2025	Accident Animal	I-74	Vehicle Towed for Disabling Damage
12/18/2025	Noise Complaint	N Main St	Unable to Locate
12/18/2025	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - No Taillights

12/18/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74 East Ramp	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
12/19/2025	Assist Ambulance	Cracker Rd	Assisted EMS
12/19/2025	Civil Matter	N Plum St	Civil Matter
12/19/2025	Fraud	Dollar General	Subject attempted to pay with money that appeared counterfeit. Subject left prior to officer arrival. Report
12/21/2025	Assist Ambulance	Hillcrest Dr	Assisted EMS
12/21/2025	Welfare Check	I-74	Assisted ISP
12/21/2025	Fraud	Dollar General	Seized Bills for Possibly being Counterfeit. Bank Confirmed the bills were valid
12/21/2025	Fraud	Dollar General	Seized Bills for Possibly being Counterfeit. Bank Confirmed the bills were valid
<b>12/22/2025 Traffic Stop</b>		<b>N State St</b>	<b>Gibbs, Aimee (56) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Warrant - FTA Champaign Co Aggravated Domestic Battery Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking</b>
12/22/2025	Public Service	N John St	Report taken
12/22/2025	Lift Assist	E Dodge St	Assisted EMS
12/22/2025	Assist Agency	Royal Rd	Assisted PCSO

12/23/2025	Property	Police Dept	Property turned into the Police Department. Owner located
12/24/2025	Neighborhood Problem	E Olive St	Argument between neighbors
12/24/2025	Remove Subject	Breaker's 3	Male advised to Vacate Premises
12/24/2025	Assist Ambulance	N Main St	Male Transported by EMS
12/24/2025	Disabled Vehicle	South Park	Unoccupied
12/25/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Trinity Church	Ran out of fuel.
12/26/2025	Noise	N State St	Advised of Complaint
12/26/2025	Noise	N Main St	Advised of Complaint
12/26/2025	911 Hang Up	W Clinton Ave	Accidental. Everything was okay
12/27/2025	Reckless Driver	N John St	Driver was located advice was given
12/27/2025	Accident Animal	St Hwy 54	Report Taken
12/27/2025	Domestic	E Olive St	Verbal argument, parties seperated Report Taken
12/29/2025	Illegal Dumping	N Plum St	Suspects located and cleaned up the illegal dumped items.
12/29/2025	City Ordiance	W Green St	Citation mailed for garbage on the righ a way
12/29/2025	Traffic Stop	W Clinton Ave	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
12/29/2025	Accident Animal	Route 54	No Injuries. Vehicle Towed due to Disabling Damage

12/29/2025	Civil Issue	W Clinton Ave	Property line dispute
12/30/2025	Sex Off Reg	Police Department	Sex Offender Registration completed
12/30/2025	Public Service	W Clinton Ave	Report of trash blowing from cans on very windy day
12/31/2025	Assist Agency	E Water St	Assisted PCSO